OP \$40.00 06477

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Howden Food Equipment, Inc. | | 12/31/2004 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Demaco Food Equipment, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4401 Fortune Place | |
| City: | Melbourne | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32904 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0647772 | DEMACO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.257.7700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laura J. Winston/Darby & Darby P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770, Church Street Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 02340/3009575-US0 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Laura J. Winston |
| Signature: | /Laura J. Winston/ |
| Date: | 06/29/2007 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0901

900080684

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0902

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 06/29/2007